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LAW OFFICES
McCANDLISH, LiLtARD, CHURCH & BEST

F. D. RICHARDSON THE BABBOUR HOUSE
1a84-1954 . .
—— 4069 CrAIN BRIiDGE ROAD ‘
ROBERT J. MCCANDLISH, JR,
ROTHWELL J. LILLARD FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22080 TELERHONE
RANDOLPH W, CHURCH, JR. / (703) 273-2440
STEPHEN L. BEST
JESSE B.WILSON, I " ~
GERALD R. WALSH CERTIFIED MAIL HUGH B. MARSH
* PETER A, ARNTSON " Y
THOMAS J. CAWLEY . . N RETIRED

JAMES V, SETTA

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

RANDOLPH A, SUTLIFF
STEPHEN C. PRICE
ROBERT H. J. LOFTUS

February 12, 1976

Dear Mr. H. A. O'Connell and Ms. Jean M. O'Connell:

Virginia Electric and Power Company (VEPCO) has filed an appli-
cation with the Board of Zoning Appeals of Failrfax County, Virginia
(BZA) for a special use permit to rebulld an existing transmission
line between its existing Occoquan and Hayfield substations. The
project 1s necessary to assure an adequate supply of electricity to
eastern Failrfax County.

VEPCO now has two sets of lines on steel towers between the two
substations. The two sets of towers are Immediately adJacent from
Occoquan substation to Shirley Highway (except for a minor divergence
near Silverbrook Road). Between Shirley Highway and Hayfield sub-
station the two sets of towers are separated. No change 1s planned
in the southernmost tower line. VEPCO plans to remove the northerly
set of towers and replace 1t with a set of steel poles, simllar to
those which may be seen at several places .on the Beltway.

The poles will be slightly shorter than the towers which will
remain -- or about twenty feet higher on average than the towers
which will be replaced. The poles will occupy less space on the
ground than the replaced towers and are generally felt to be
aesthetlically preferable. No new right-of-way 1s needed.

You appear from the tax records to own land near or crossed by
the 1line proposed to be replaced. This will notify you that you may
express your views at either or both of the two following public
hearings to be held in the Board Room at the Massey Building, 4100
Chain Bridge Road, Fairfax, Virginia.

1. A hearing before the Planning Commission of Fairfax
County on February 26, 1976, at 8:15 p.m.

2. A hearing on the use permit before the BZA on
March 2, 1976, at 11:00 a.m.

If you have questlons or desire further information, please
feel free to call me at 273-2440.

Yours very truly,

KO&W LJ (.J',kﬂ,x.w,!./

Randolph W. Church,{Jr.
RWC:jmet
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COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE

CIRCUIT COURT OF FAIRFAX COUNTY

4069 CHAIN BRIDGE ROAD .

TELEPHONE 273-2440

STEPHEN L. BEST

F eowutsitoNe Of ACCOUNTE FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030 DLPUTY COMMIRSIONTS OF ACCOUNTS
DATE: April 21, 1980
RE: Estate of Harold A. 0'Connell
FIDUCIARY NO. 21840

QUALIFICATION DATE: June 18, 1975

Mrs. Jean M. 0'Connell
Executor
6541 Franconia Road

Springfield, Virginia

Our records indicate that you qualified on June 18, 1975. By law
you are required to file, in this office, an accounting of the
administration of the estate within sixteen months of the date of
qualification, and every year thereafter until the estate has been
closed.

. Our records indicate that you previously filed an accounting on
020178 and that another accounting is/was due on October 18, 1978,
Please submit the accounting at your earliest convenience to avoid
further action on the part of this office.

If your records reflect inconsistencies with ours, please telephone
Mrs. Wiley of our office at the above number.

Very truly yours,

./,Cc:&u/k
obert J. McCandlish, Jr.

Commissioner of Accounts




Robert
McCandlish
1984



COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE

4069 CHAIN BRIDGE ROAD

TELEPHONE 385-0268
ROBERT J. McCANDLISH, JR.

. COMMISSIONER OF ACCOUNTS FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

CIRCUIT COURT OF FAIRFAX COUNTY

' Date:

Re:

Col. Clement J. Wall

3219 Highland Lane

Fairfax, VA 22031

You requested an extension to January

31,

JESSE B. WILSON, Il
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF ACCOUNTS .

v

December 26, 1984

Estate of Harold A. O'Copnell \
Fiduciary No. 21840

1085 for filing

this accounting in the above matter.

This extension is hereby granted.

Very truly yours,

Tt

ROBERT J

Commissioner of Accounts

/

o &

McCANDLISH, JR.




Robert
McCandlish
1985



COMMISSIONER’S OFFICE

CIRCUIT COURT OF FAIRFAX COUNTY

4069 CHAIN BRIDGE ROAD

TELEPHONE 385-0268

ROBERT J. McCANDLISH, JR. JESSE B. WILSON, 1if
COMMISSIONER OF ACCOUNTS FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030 DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF ACCOUNTS

May 8, 1985

Mrs. Jean M. O'Connell
6541 Franconia Road
Springfield, VA 22150

Re: Estate of Harold A. O'Connell

Dear Mrs. 0'Connell:

According to the inventory filed for the above estate the
gross value was $90,650.27 and under the terms of the will one-
half of the estate goes to you as the "Marital Share" (one-half
being the amount allowed the wife without estate tax by IRS)} and
the balance goes to the "Residuary Estate" which shall be held
in trust by Anthony M. 0'Connell, as Trustee, and the income paid
to you and, in the sole discretion of the Trustee as to time and
amount, the principal of the trust may be used for your support
and maintenance.

This trust must be set up since we cannot ignore the will
and at your death the balance in the trust goes to your three
children or their issue. At this time, we don't know who that
will be.

Please advise me what is being done to set up this trust.
As a non-resident, Anthony M. 0'Connell can act as Trustee only
if a resident of Virginia qualifies with him or a Virginia res-
ident is designated as an agent to receive notices -and processes
from the Court and the Commissioner of Accounts.

It is possible that an indemnification agreement can be
worked out so the trust need not be funded, but this office
should not advise you about such an agreement.

Very truly yours,

%4.,1- C o
_ Rébert J. Mc{lndlish, Jr.

Commissioner of Accounts

RIM/jd

cc: Anthony M. 0'Connell
6525 Clayton Avenue
St. Louis, Missouri 63139



COMMISSIONER’S OFFICE

CIRCUIT COURT OF FAIRFAX COUNTY

4069 CHAIN BRIDGE ROAD
TELEPHONE 385-0268

ROBERT J. MaCANDLISH, JR. : JESSE B. WILSON, it
COMMISSIONER OF ACCOUNTS FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030 DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF ACCOUNTS

July 16, 1985

Mr. Anthony M. O'Connell
2337 South Thirteenth Street
St. Louis, Missouri 63104

Re: Estate of Harold A. 0'Connell

Dear Mr. 0'Connell:
This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of July 11, 1985.

Mr. Mackall's advice is correct, in my opinion, under the circum-
stances. A resident agent can be appointed to serve with a non-resident
personal representative such as an executor or administrator of an estate.
However, the exception provided in §26-59 of the Virginia Code does not
extend to non-resident trustees. Therefore, I believe that a resident
co-trustee will be necessary.

As Mr. Mackall has pointed out, this should not be the cause of any
significant trouble or expense.

Yours very truly,

% ‘Qa;e,]\

Candlish, Jr.

RIM/hap



COMMISSIONER’S OFFICE

CIRCUIT COURT OF FAIRFAX COUNTY

4069 CHAIN BRIDGE ROAD

TELEPHONE 385-0268

ROBERT J. McCANDLISH, JR. : JESSE B. WILSON, Il
COMMISSIONER OF ACCOUNTS _ _FAI|RFAX, VIRGINIA 22030 DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF ACCOUNTS

August 19, 1985

Mr. Anthony M. 0'Connell
2337 South Thirteenth Street
St. Louis, Missouri 63104

Re: ' Estate of Harold A. 0'Connell
Dear Mr. 0'Connell:

We have had no response to our letter of July 16,
1985. '

Please have a resident trustee appointed as soon
as possible.

Very truly yours,

/Al St

Candlish, Jr.
Commissioner of Accounts

RIM/ jd
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| MISSING
Commissioner Robert J. McClandlish letter
of May 16, 1986

See reference in Mr. White's letter of May 27, 1986.
The known letters of Commissioner McClandlish were extremely
helpful to the Testators family.



COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE

CIRCUIT COURT OF FAIRFAX COUNTY

4069 CHAIN BRIDGE ROAD

TELEPHONE 386-0268
ROBERT J. MCCANDLISH, JR.

COMMISHONER OF ACCOUNTS FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030 Depats Commisioas of Accosnts

Mr. Anthony M. 0'Connell
-2337 South Thirteenth Street Date: August 13, 1986

-St. Louis, Missouri 63104 m:_ Fstate of Harold A, Q'Connell
: Final Accounting

Please be advised of the following:

1. The inventory filed for the above-referenced estate cannot be approved for the following
reasons:

A. It was unsigned and is being returned herewith for execution.

. It was not notarized and is being returned herewith for notarization.

. It was not signed by resident co-fiduciary.

. Fee for filing and recording was not submitted/insufficient. Please submit your
check made payable to "Cammissioner of Accounts” in the amount of §
Other:

L1

2. The Accounting for the above-referenced estate has been filed with this office but cannot
be approved for the following reasons:

__A. It was unsigned and is being returned herewith for execution.
___B. Supporting vouchers are incomplete. Please furnish the following:

__C. It was not signed by resident co-fiduciary.
__D. Fee for stating and recording was not submitted/insufficient. Please submit your
check made payable to "Commissioner of Accounts" in the amount of § .
E. Other:

3. Your Statement in Lieu of an Accounting for the above-referenced estate has been filed
with this office but cannot be approved for the following reasons:

__A. The following supporting vouchers need to be submitted:
(1) Funeral Receipt
(2) Virginia State Inheritance Tax Receipt, if any
(3) Federal Estate Tax Receipt, if any, and Closing Letter
___ (4) Receipt fram specific devisee(s)
B. Fee for stating and recording was not submitted/insufficient. Please submit your
T check made payable to "Commissioner of Accounts" in the amount of § .
C. Other:

4. The Trustee's Report has been filed in this office but cannot be approved for the
following reason(s):

A. It is unsigned and therefore is being returned herewith for execution.

___B. The following supporting voucher(s) need to be submitted: (1) Original Note(s)
(2)
5. Your claim was received in this office on . It will be considered
filed upon the receipt of a fee in the sumof § .

6. Your check for filing fees is being returned herewith for the following reason(s):

__A. It is unsigned. Please execute and return it.
B. The payee is incorrect. Please make it payable to "Commissioner of Acocounts”.

__C. Other:

XX 7. oOther: Per your request of 7/1/86, enclosed is a copy of the final
accounting on the above estate which was filed with this
office on 8/11/86. A copy has also been sent to Mr. Higham.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to give this office a call.



COMMISSIONER S OFFiICE

CIRCUIT COURT OF FAIRFAX COUNTY

4089 CHAIN BRIDGE ROAD

TELEPHONE 388-0288

o AL, I FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030 Depaty Comtmaet of Acconsts

Anthony M. 0O'Connell

pete:  0/18/86
2337 South Thirteenth St. . '
St. Louis, Missouri 63104 — { Harol —

Please be advised of the following:

1. The inventory filed for the above-referenced estate cannot be approved for the following
reasons:

A. It was unsigned and is being returned herewith for execution.

. It was not notarized and is being returned herewith for notarization.

. It was not signed by resident co-fiduciary.

. PFee for filing and recording was not submitted/insufficient. Please submit your
check made payable to "Commissioner of Accounts” in the amount of § .

. Other:

2. The Accounting for the above-referenced estate has been filed with this office but cannot
be approved for the following reasons:

__A. It was unsigned and is being returned herewith for execution.
___B. Supporting vouchers are incomplete. Please furnish the following:

___C. It was not signed by resident co-fiduciary.
__D. Fee for stating and recording was not submitted/insufficient. Please sutmit your
check made payable to "Conmissioner of Accounts" in the amount of $ .
E. Other:

3. Your Statement in Lieu of an Accounting for the above-referenced estate has been filed
with this office but cannot be approved for the following reasons:

__A. The following supporting wouchers need to be submitted:
__ (1) Funeral Receipt

~_(2) Virginia State Inheritance Tax Receipt, if any

(3) Federal Estate Tax Receipt, if any, and Closing Letter

~ (4) Receipt frum specific devisee(s)
__B. Fee for stating and recording was not submitted/insufficient. Please submit your

- check made payable to "Commissioner of Accounts" in the amount of § .
C. Other:

4. The Trustee's Report has been filed in this office but cannot be approved for the
following reason(s):

__A. It is unsigned and therefore is being returned herewith for execution.
__B. The following supporting vol.x:her(s) need to be submitted: (1) Original Note(s)
(@

5. Your claim was received in this office on . It will be considered
filed upon the receipt of a fee in the sum of § .

6. Your check for filing fees is being returned herewith for the following reason(s):

A, It is unsigned. Please execute and return it.
__B. The payee is incorrect. Please make it payable to "Conmissicner of Accounts®.
___C. Other:

X 7. other: Regarding your letter dated 8/17/86 concerning the above mentioned estate,
#1) No you do not have to file an inventory. #2) As the Statue states you may not
file every 3 years after the first accounting unless the gross value is less
than $10,000.00.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to give this office a call.
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